



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E2Z27
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 850 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44128315201 (*)
Contract Desc: LANDSCAPE: SR A1A (HECKSHER DR) AT FT GEORGE INLET PARK

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LAFLEUR NURSERIES AND GARDEN CENTER LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$376,556.91	100.00%
2	SUN STATE NURSERY & LANDSCAPING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$474,556.91	126.03%
3	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$514,980.81	136.76%
4	C & L LANDSCAPE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$679,246.91	180.38%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$766,767.44	203.63%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E2Z27
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 850 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44128315201 (*)

Contract Descr: LANDSCAPE: SR A1A (HECKSHER DR) AT FT GEORGE INLET PARK
 Furnish, install and establish highway landscaping and temporary irrigation systems on SR A1A (Hecksher Drive) at Fort George Inlet Park. LUMP SUM. EXPERIENCE IN LANDSCAPING (FORM 850-070-09) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAFLEUR NURSERIES AND GARDEN CENTER LLC		(2) SUN STATE NURSERY & LANDSCAPING, INC.		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral								
0005 0639 8 18 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), PROJECT 441283-1-52-01 (DO NOT BID) 44128315201		(1.000) LS	7,556.91000	7,556.91	7,556.91000	7,556.91	7,556.91000	7,556.91
0010 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT 44128315201		(1.000) LS	369,000.00000	369,000.00	467,000.00000	467,000.00	507,423.90000	507,423.90
0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$376,556.91		\$474,556.91		\$514,980.81
Contract Grand Totals:				\$376,556.91		\$474,556.91		514,980.81



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E2Z27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C & L LANDSCAPE, INC.		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral								
0005 0639 8 18 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), PROJECT 441283-1-52-01 (DO NOT BID) 44128315201		(1.000) LS	7,556.91000	7,556.91	7,556.91000	7,556.91		
0010 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT 44128315201		(1.000) LS	671,690.00000	671,690.00	759,210.53000	759,210.53		
0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$679,246.91		\$766,767.44		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$679,246.91		\$766,767.44		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E2Z27

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.